Malux Finland Oy, P.o.box 69 • FIN-06151 Porvoo • Phone: +358 (0)19 57 45 700 • Fax: +358 (0)19 57 45 750
E-mail: info@malux.fi • Internet: www.malux.fi 1
Exd light fittings from Malux
Exd-
light fittings
Incandescent and
dischargelamps
Floodlights

• Marine grade copper free aluminium
• Stainless steel external screws
• Borosylicate glass
• Galvanized steel protection guard
• White enamelled reflector
Execution Equipment Certificate
EEX-d IIC T*  IP66 Lighting fixture INERIS 01 ATEX 0054X
EEX-d IIC T*  IP66 Control gear INERIS 01 ATEX 0054X
AAAAATEXTEXTEXTEXTEX
T* = please see temperature class on page 4 and 6
Malux Finland Oy, P.o.box 69 • FIN-06151 Porvoo • Phone: +358 (0)19 57 45 700 • Fax: +358 (0)19 57 45 750
E-mail: info@malux.fi • Internet: www.malux.fi4
Light fittings for
incandescent lamps
Art. nr. Type W Hubs Temp. Class Installation Detail
EVAC101-100I 100 1 x 3/4" NPT T4 Suspension A
EVAC100-100IC 100 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Ceiling B
EVAC100-100IJ 100 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Wall 45° C
EVAC201-200I 200 1 x 3/4" NPT T4 Suspension A
EVAC200-200IC 200 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Ceiling B
EVAC200-200IJ 200 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Wall 45° C
EVAC301-300I 300 1 x 3/4" NPT T4 Suspension A
EVAC300-300IC 300 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Ceiling B
EVAC300-300IJ 300 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Wall 45° C
EVAC501-500I 500    1 x 1" NPT T3 Suspension A
EVAC500-500IC 500    4 x 1" NPT T3 Ceiling B
EVAC500-500IJ 500    4 x 1" NPT T3 Wall 45° C
EVAC101-15FL 15 1 x 3/4" NPT T6 Suspension A
EVAC100-15FLC 15 4 x 3/4" NPT T6 Ceiling B
EVAC100-15FLJ 15 4 x 3/4" NPT T6 Wall 45° C
EVAC201-23Fl 23 1 x 3/4" NPT T6 Suspension A
EVAC200-23FLC 23 4 x 3/4" NPT T6 Ceiling B
EVAC200-23FLJ 23 4 x 3/4" NPT T6 Wall 45° C
EVAC201-160MLL 160 1 x 3/4" NPT T3 Suspension A
EVAC200-160MLLC 160 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Ceiling B
EVAC200-160MLLJ 160 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Wall 45° C
EVAC301-250MLL 250 1 x 3/4" NPT T3 Suspension A
EVAC300-250MLLC 250 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Ceiling B
EVAC300-250MLLJ 250 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Wall 45° C
EVAC501-500MLL 500 1 x 3/4" NPT T2 Suspension A
EVAC500-500MLLC 500 4 x 3/4" NPT T2 Ceiling B
EVAC500-500MLLJ 500 4 x 3/4" NPT T2 Wall 45° C
I = incandescent
FL = compact fluorescent
MLL = blended
• reflector and guard, see page 5
• M-thread on request
EEx d IIC T..    IP66
C/W reflector, guard, bracket, 1 gland and plug
Malux Finland Oy, P.o.box 69 • FIN-06151 Porvoo • Phone: +358 (0)19 57 45 700 • Fax: +358 (0)19 57 45 750
E-mail: info@malux.fi • Internet: www.malux.fi 5
Light fittings for
incandescent lamps
Art. nr. Type A B C D E F G kg Detail
EVAC-101.. 150 271 237 145 280 - - - A
EVAC-100..C 150 287 253 145 280 180 200 - B
EVAC-100..J 150 271 237 145 280 70 - - C
EVAC-201.. 176 285 257 170 345 - - - A
EVAC-200..C 176 301 273 170 345 180 200 - B
EVAC-200..J 176 285 257 170 345 70 - - C
EVAC-301.. 197 373 328 190 393 - - - A
EVAC-300..C 197 389 344 190 393 180 200 - B
EVAC-300..J 197 373 328 190 393 70 - - C

D-100 Flat reflector EVAC101.. EVAC100..
D-200 Flat reflector EVAC201.. EVAC200.. White stove
D-220 30° reflector EVAC201.. EVAC200.. enamelled
D-300 Flat reflector EVAC301 EVAC300.. steel
D-330 30° reflector EVAC301.. EVAC300..
D-500 Flat reflector EVAC501.. EVAC500..
G-100 Protection guard EVAC101.. EVAC100..
G-200 Protection guard EVAC201.. EVAC200.. Galvanized
G-300 Protection guard EVAC301 EVAC300 steel
G-500 Protection guard EVAC501.. EVAC500..
Malux Finland Oy, P.o.box 69 • FIN-06151 Porvoo • Phone: +358 (0)19 57 45 700 • Fax: +358 (0)19 57 45 750
E-mail: info@malux.fi • Internet: www.malux.fi6
Light fittings for discharge lamps
C/W reflector, guard, bracket, 1 gland and plug
Art. nr. Type W Hubs Temp. Class Installation Detail
EVAC101-100MH 100 1 x 3/4" NPT T4 Suspension D
EVAC101-100MHC 100 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Ceiling E
EVAC101-100MHJ 100 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Wall 45° F
EVAC301-150MH 150 1 x 3/4" NPT T4 Suspension D
EVAC301-150MHC 150 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Ceiling E
EVAC301-150MHJ 150 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Wall 45° F
EVAC301-250MH 250 1 x 3/4" NPT T3 Suspension D
EVAC301-250MHC 250 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Ceiling E
EVAC301-250MHJ 250 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Wall 45° F
EVAC501-400MHC 400 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Ceiling E
EVAC501-400MHJ 400 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Wall 45° F
Light fixtures for metal halide lamps
Art. nr. Type W Hubs Temp. Class Installation Detail
EVAC101-70HPNa 70 1 x 3/4" NPT T4 Suspension D
EVAC101-70HPNaC 70 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Ceiling E
EVAC101-70HPNaJ 70 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Wall 45° F
EVAC301-150HPNa 150 1 x 3/4" NPT T4 Suspension D
EVAC301-150HPNaC 150 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Ceiling E
EVAC301-150HPNaJ 150 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Wall 45° F
EVAC301-250HPNa 250 1 x 3/4" NPT T3 Suspension D
EVAC301-250HPNaC 250 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Ceiling E
EVAC301-250HPNaJ 250 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Wall 45° F
EVAC501-400HPNaC 400 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Ceiling E
EVAC501-400HPNaJ 400 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Wall 45° F
Light fixtures for high pressure sodium lamps
Art. nr. Type W Hubs Temp. Class Installation Detail
EVAC101-80HG 80 1 x 3/4" NPT T4 Suspension D
EVAC101-80HGC 80 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Ceiling E
EVAC101-80HGJ 80 4 x 3/4" NPT T4 Wall 45° F
EVAC201-125HG 125 1 x 3/4" NPT T3 Suspension D
EVAC201-125HGC 125 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Ceiling E
EVAC201-125HGJ 125 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Wall 45° F
EVAC301-250HG 250 1 x 3/4" NPT T3 Suspension D
EVAC301-250HGC 250 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Ceiling E
EVAC301-250HGJ 250 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Wall 45° F
EVAC501-400HGC 400 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Ceiling E
EVAC501-400HGJ 400 4 x 3/4" NPT T3 Wall 45° F
Light fixtures for high pressure mercury vapour lamps
Hg = high pressure mercury vapour
HPNa = high pressure sodium vapour
MH = metal halid